Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc. Indian Foint Station Broadway & Bleakley Avenue Buchanan, NY 10511 Telephone (914) 737-8116

December 21, 1990

Re: Indian Point Unit No. 1 and 2 Docket Nos. 50-003, 50-247 and 71-0069

Ms. Lynda Venson US Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Accounting and Finance Office of the Controller Washington, DC 20555

SUBJECT: Payment of NRC Invoice Nos. K0079 and J0208-91

Dear Ms. Venson:

Pursuant to 10 CFR 140 and NRC Invoice No. K0079 dated November 27, 1990, enclosed is check no. E040715 in the amount of \$100.00 for the Indemnity Fee on License No. DPR-5 for the one year period from December 4, 1990 through December 3, 1991

Pursuant to 10 CFR 170 and NRC Invoice No. J0208 -1 dated November 21, 1990, enclosed is check no. E040714 in the amount of \$22.00 for the remaining portion of the full cost of NRC review associated with Quality Assurance Program Approval for Radioactive Material Packages No. 0069 Rev. 3 issued to Consolidated Edison by NRC letter dated October 17, 1989.

Should you have any questions, please contact Mr. Charles W. Jackson, Manager, Nuclear Safety and Licensing.

Very truly yours,

Add Venson 4 MODS Bid Suk

9101020395 901221 PDR ADOCK 05000003

CC: Document Control Desk
US Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Mail Station P1-137
Washington, DC 20555

Mr. Thomas T. Martin Regional Administrator - Region I US Nuclear Regulatory Commission King of Prussia, PA 19406

Senior Resident Inspector US Nuclear Regulatory Commission PO Box 38 Buchanan, NY 10511